FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 Expansion Input/
Output Module Installation Instructions
Application
The FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 Expansion Input/Output Modules are part of the Facility Explorer® FX-
PC Series Programmable Controller family. FX-PCXs expansion modules expand the number of I/
O points connected to an FX-PCA, FX-PCG, or FX-PCV programmable controller or to a supervisory
controller.
The FX-PCX controllers operate on an RS-485 BACnet® MS/TP Bus and integrate into Johnson

Accessories
See Accessories Ordering Information Table for controller accessories ordering information.
Accessories Ordering Information Table
Table 8: Accessories ordering information
Product Code Number Description
FX-BTCVT-1 Bluetooth Commissioning Converter, with Bluetooth® Technology
FX-ZFR1811-0 Wireless Field Bus Router
TP-2420 Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC secondary, 20 VA, Wall
Plug
FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 Expansion Input/Output Module Installation Instructions26
Table 8: Accessories ordering information
Product Code Number Description
Y65T31-0
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA,
Foot Mount, 8 in. Primary Leads and Secondary Screw Terminals,
Class 2
Note: Additional Y6x-x Series transformers are also available.
Refer to the Series Y63, Y64, Y65, Y66, and Y69 Transformers
Product Bulletin (LIT-125755) for more information.
AS-XFR050-0 Power transformer (Class 2, 24 VAC, 50 VA maximum output), no
enclosure
MS-TBK4BUS-0
Replacement SA/FC Bus Terminal Blocks, 4-Position, Gray, Bulk Pack
Note: This is the standard terminal block that is provided with
the controller.
AP-TBK4SA-0 Replacement SA Bus Terminal Blocks, 4-Position, Brown, Bulk Pack
of 10
AP-TBK4FC-0 Replacement FC Bus Terminal Blocks, 4-Position, Blue, Bulk Pack of
10
AP-TBK3PW-0 Replacement Power Terminal Blocks, 3-Position, Gray, Bulk Pack of
10
ZFR-USBHA-0
USB Dongle with ZigBee® Driver provides a wireless connection
through CCT to allow wireless commissioning of the wirelessly
enabled FX-PCG, FX-PCA, FX-PCX, and FX-PCV field controllers. Also
allows use of the FX-ZFR Checkout Tool (FX-ZCT) in CCT.
Note: The ZFR-USBHA-0 replaces the IA OEM DAUBI_2400
ZigBee USB dongle. For additional information on the ZFR-
USBHA-0 ZigBee dongle, refer to the FX-ZFR Series Wireless Field
Bus System Technical Bulletin (LIT-12011660) or FX-ZFR Series
Wireless Field Bus System Quick Reference Guide (LIT-12011696).
Technical specifications
Table 9: FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 technical specifications
Product Code Numbers
FX-PCX1711 Series Expansion Input/Output Module
FX-PCX2711 Series Expansion Input/Output Module
27FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 Expansion Input/Output Module Installation Instructions
Table 9: FX-PCX17 and FX-PCX27 technical specifications
Supply Voltage
24 VAC (nominal, 20 VAC minimum/30 VAC maximum), 50/60 Hz,